

**Bid Summary**  
**North Apron Rehabilitation**  
**B022-33; AIP # 3-09-0012-29-2022**  
**April 28, 2022 @ 2:00 PM**

Item	Description	Qty	Units	Low Bidder															
				Engineer's Estimate		Tilcon Connecticut		B&W Paving & Landscaping		Empire Paving		Grasso Companies		LaRosa Costruction Company		Waters Construction			
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
				<b>Base Bid</b>															
C-100-1.4	Contractor Quality Control Program	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 67,125.00	\$67,125.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 163,790.00	\$ 163,790.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00		
C-102-5.1a	Installation and Removal of Trench Drain Inlet Protection	550	LF	\$5.00	\$2,750.00	\$ 6.00	\$3,300.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 247,500.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,650.00		
C-102-5.1b	Installation and Removal of Inlet Protection	3	EA	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$ 115.00	\$345.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 1,665.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 564.00		
C-105-6.1	Mobilization 10%	1	LS	\$44,695.00	\$44,695.00	\$ 20,395.00	\$20,395.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 62,600.20	\$ 62,600.20	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00		
P-101-5.2	Cold Milling	10,000	SY	\$10.00	\$100,000.00	\$ 2.25	\$22,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 18.24	\$ 182,400.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 40,000.00		
P-101-5.3	Removal of Existing Aircraft Tie Down Anchores	45	EA	\$250.00	\$11,250.00	\$ 300.00	\$13,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 81.30	\$ 3,658.50	\$ 670.00	\$ 30,150.00		
P-209-5.1	Crushed Aggregate Base Course	100	CY	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 85.25	\$8,525.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 118.60	\$ 11,860.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 6,600.00		
P-403-5.1	Asphalt Mix Pavement	1,800	Ton	\$130.00	\$234,000.00	\$ 124.00	\$223,200.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 315,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 198,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 243,000.00	\$ 183.00	\$ 329,400.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 228,600.00		
P-603-5.1	Emulsified Asphalt Tack Coat	700	Gal	\$6.50	\$4,550.00	\$ 7.00	\$4,900.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7.70	\$ 5,390.00	\$ 8.30	\$ 5,810.00	\$ 10.60	\$ 7,420.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,600.00		
P-605-5.1	Bituminous Joint Saw and Seal	3,000	LF	\$7.00	\$21,000.00	\$ 3.25	\$9,750.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 10,500.00		
P-610-6.1	Aircraft Tie Down Anchors	36	EA	\$1,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$54,000.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 48,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 718.80	\$ 25,876.80	\$ 850.00	\$ 30,600.00		
P-620-5.1	Runway and Taxiway Marking	900	SF	\$7.00	\$6,300.00	\$ 2.95	\$2,655.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 19.10	\$ 17,190.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,700.00		
P-620-5.2	Retroreflective Marker	8	EA	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$3,600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 336.50	\$ 2,692.00	\$ 477.00	\$ 3,816.00		
T-901-5.1	Seeding	10	MSF	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 262.50	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 266.00	\$ 2,660.00		
T-905-5.1	Topsoil (Furnished from Off-site)	25	CY	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 90.00	\$2,250.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 74.10	\$ 1,852.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00		
				<b>Base Bid Total</b>	<b>\$484,395.00</b>		<b>\$437,545.00</b>		<b>\$ 822,175.00</b>		<b>\$ 539,705.00</b>		<b>\$ 479,355.00</b>		<b>\$ 674,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 507,190.00</b>		
<b>Ranking</b>							<b>1</b>		<b>6</b>		<b>4</b>		<b>2</b>		<b>5</b>		<b>3</b>		
<b>Add Alternate No. 1</b>																			
P-101-5.2	Cold Milling	2,000	SY	\$10.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 20.30	\$ 40,600.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 16,000.00		
P-101-5.3	Removal of Existing Aircraft Tie Down Anchores	9	EA	\$250.00	\$2,250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 81.30	\$ 731.70	\$ 600.00	\$ 5,400.00		
P-403-5.1	Asphalt Mix Pavement	350	TON	\$130.00	\$45,500.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 43,400.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 61,250.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 53,200.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 47,250.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 75,600.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 45,850.00		
P-603-5.1	Emulsified Asphalt Tack Coat	200	GAL	\$6.50	\$1,300.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00		
P-605-5.1	Bituminous Joint Saw and Seal	500	LF	\$7.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,000.00		
P-610-6.1	Aircraft Tie Down Anchors	9	EA	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$12,150.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$9,540.00	\$ 600.00	\$5,400.00	\$ 718.70	\$6,468.30	\$ 850.00	\$7,650.00		
P-620-5.1	Runway and Taxiway Markings	200	SF	\$7.00	\$1,400.00	\$ 2.95	\$ 590.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 23.80	\$ 4,760.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00		
				<b>Add Alt. No. 1 Total</b>	<b>\$82,950.00</b>		<b>\$ 69,090.00</b>		<b>\$ 94,550.00</b>		<b>\$ 78,090.00</b>		<b>\$ 76,150.00</b>		<b>\$ 132,710.00</b>		<b>\$ 80,500.00</b>		
<b>Grand Total (Base Bid + Add Alt. No.1)</b>				<b>\$567,345.00</b>		<b>\$506,635.00</b>		<b>\$ 916,725.00</b>		<b>\$ 617,795.00</b>		<b>\$ 555,505.00</b>		<b>\$ 806,710.00</b>		<b>\$ 587,690.00</b>			
<b>Ranking</b>							<b>1</b>		<b>6</b>		<b>4</b>		<b>2</b>		<b>5</b>		<b>3</b>		
<b>Add Alternate No. 2</b>																			
F-162-5.1	Chain-Link Fence	550	LF	\$50.00	\$27,500.00	\$ 124.50	\$ 68,475.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 123,750.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 42,900.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 131.80	\$ 72,490.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 50,050.00		
F-162-5.2	Remvoe & Dispose of Existing Chain-Link Fence	550	LF	\$10.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,500.00		
				<b>Add Alt. No. 2 Total</b>	<b>\$33,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 75,625.00</b>		<b>\$ 126,500.00</b>		<b>\$ 59,400.00</b>		<b>\$ 49,775.00</b>		<b>\$ 81,290.00</b>		<b>\$ 55,550.00</b>		
<b>Grand Total (Base Bid + Add Alt. No.1 + Add Alt. No.2)</b>				<b>\$600,345.00</b>		<b>\$582,260.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,043,225.00</b>		<b>\$ 677,195.00</b>		<b>\$ 605,280.00</b>		<b>\$ 888,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 643,240.00</b>			
<b>Ranking</b>							<b>1</b>		<b>6</b>		<b>4</b>		<b>2</b>		<b>5</b>		<b>3</b>		